BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ORIGINAL

In Do Application for	
)
by Lake Suzy Utilities, Inc.)
Charlotte and DeSoto Counties	3)
and wastewater utility in)
certificates to operate a wat	er)
In Re: Application for)

In Re: Application for)
Amendment of Certificate Nos.)
570-W and 496-S in Charlotte)
County by Florida Water Services)
Corporation.)

DOCKET NO. 970657 WS

DOCKET NO. 980261-WS

RECEIVED -- PSC

LAKE SUZY UTILITIES, INC.'S NOTICE OF TAKING DEPOSITION

TO: Matthew J. Feil, Esquire
Florida Water Services Corporation
P.O. Box 609520
Orlando, Florida 32860-9520

Ms. Charlotte L. Sopko Haus Development, Inc. 603 North Eastwood Avenue Mount Prospect, IL 60056-2007

John Marks, Esquire Knowles, Marks & Randolph 215 South Monroe Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Tim Vacarro, Esquire Florida Public Service Commission Legal Division 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

RECEIVED & FILED

CAF

CTR

EAG

LEG

MAS

FP9C-BUREAU OF RECORDS

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

10421 AUG 31 S

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on Thursday, the 16th day of September, 1999, at 2:00 P.M. at the Conference Room at 1000 Color Place, Apopka, Florida 32703, the undersigned will take the deposition upon oral examination of:

BRIAN ARMSTRONG

The deposition will be taken before Parliamentary Reporters, Inc., an Official Court Reporter, or Notary Public, in and for the State of Florida, or some other officer duly authorized by law to take depositions. The depositions are being taken for the purpose of discovery, for use at trial, or both of the foregoing, or for such other reasons as are permitted under the applicable and governing rules.

DATED this 31st day of August, 1999.

ROSE, SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY, LLP 2548 Blairstone Pines Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (850) 877-6555

FL BAR ID No. 0199060

MARTIN S. FRIEDMAN

For the Firm

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Notice of Taking Deposition has been forwarded by U.S. Mail to the above-named on this 31st day of September, 1999.

MARTIN S. FRIEDMAN